
2024 Saint Francis University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 41-14   Conf: 24-0   Home: 14-0   Away: 17-6   Neutral: 10-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (312), Opp (288)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Walters (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Wilson (8), Farmer (1), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (90-111), Wilson (26-33),
Vesco (25-33), Farmer (19-22), Marsden (17-20), Kolowitz (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Orischak, Ashley .393 54-52 107 34 42 9 3 5 25 72 .673 13 28 13 0 .550 3 0 14-15 74 84 13 .924
17 Ulam, Olivia .333 55-55 183 44 61 19 1 7 55 103 .563 13 1 30 3 .377 2 0 7-7 445 18 1 .998
15 Nash, Savannah .333 54-54 171 41 57 7 1 8 43 90 .526 12 2 26 0 .382 1 1 14-17 30 0 1 .968
24 Marsden, Rachel .331 50-50 139 32 46 6 3 9 32 85 .612 9 1 35 0 .373 1 1 5-5 5 44 6 .891
12 Wruble, Ashley .304 55-55 171 38 52 9 1 2 28 69 .404 24 3 20 0 .395 2 2 12-16 32 2 0 1.000
19 Hernandez, Lexi .299 52-52 157 22 47 8 0 8 35 79 .503 9 2 19 2 .341 2 0 2-2 28 93 10 .924
26 Walters, Kaylie .298 55-55 141 41 42 1 0 0 7 43 .305 45 1 37 1 .471 0 5 29-35 60 107 11 .938
11 Aubry, Lauren .298 44-30 84 21 25 4 1 0 10 31 .369 5 1 12 0 .337 2 1 8-8 18 2 2 .909
25 Garroway, Aliya .303 28-10 33 6 10 2 0 0 9 12 .364 9 2 4 0 .477 0 1 1-1 0 2 1 .667
27 Farmer, Annabelle .250 31-25 56 8 14 4 0 0 8 18 .321 4 0 14 0 .286 3 0 0-0 143 6 0 1.000
22 Baker, Sydney .222 38-30 90 7 20 4 0 0 9 24 .267 9 1 17 0 .300 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
3 Wilson, Madelyn .216 32-30 88 9 19 3 0 1 11 25 .284 3 0 22 0 .242 0 0 2-2 211 25 5 .979
2 Bendle, Hannah .200 31-8 25 9 5 0 0 1 8 8 .320 0 0 5 0 .200 0 0 6-7 5 16 5 .808
28 Kessler, Madelynn .000 8-0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
7 Kolowitz, Olivia .000 12-7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 1 .667
Totals .303 55-55 1451 313 440 76 10 41 280 659 .454 155 42 258 6 .383 16 11 100-115 1068 459 57 .964
Opponents .181 55-55 1294 126 234 39 5 7 101 304 .235 136 21 352 6 .268 8 26 45-56 1045 375 53 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Vesco, Grace 1.28 20-8 31 29 17 8-3 0 174.1 74 42 32 80 201 8 3 0 .127 14 16 0 2 17
24 Marsden, Rachel 1.89 19-6 27 22 13 5-2 0 152.0 116 60 41 38 130 28 1 6 .201 3 3 0 3 9
5 Braly, Allie 2.06 1-0 16 0 0 0-4 3 17.0 17 7 5 6 15 0 0 0 .246 6 2 0 1 0
7 Kolowitz, Olivia 7.74 1-0 9 4 1 1-1 0 12.2 27 17 14 12 6 3 1 1 .415 1 0 0 2 0
Totals 1.81 41-14 83 55 31 19 3 356.0 234 126 92 136 352 39 5 7 .181 24 21 0 8 26
Opponents 5.45 14-41 102 55 20 5 1 348.1 440 313 271 155 258 76 10 41 .303 35 42 0 16 11



2024 Saint Francis University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Farmer, Annabelle 149 143 6 0 1.000 0 19 3 .864 1 0
12 Wruble, Ashley 34 32 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Baker, Sydney 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Kessler, Madelynn 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Braly, Allie 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Ulam, Olivia 464 445 18 1 .998 9 0 0 — 0 0
9 Vesco, Grace 63 6 56 1 .984 1 25 8 .758 0 0
3 Wilson, Madelyn 241 211 25 5 .979 1 26 7 .788 8 1
15 Nash, Savannah 31 30 0 1 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Walters, Kaylie 178 60 107 11 .938 5 0 0 — 0 0
10 Orischak, Ashley 171 74 84 13 .924 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Hernandez, Lexi 131 28 93 10 .924 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 Aubry, Lauren 22 18 2 2 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Marsden, Rachel 55 5 44 6 .891 0 17 3 .850 0 0
2 Bendle, Hannah 26 5 16 5 .808 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Garroway, Aliya 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Kolowitz, Olivia 3 0 2 1 .667 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1584 1068 459 57 .964 20 90 21 .811 9 1
Opponents 1473 1045 375 53 .964 25 200 28 .877 12 0


